1
MKI 1810
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number: 26058
Revision 25-Sep-01
For technical questions, contact dc-film@vishay.com
SMD Metallized Polyphenylene Sulphide Film Capacitor

The rated voltage is expressed with letter codes:
50VDC (Z), 100VDC(D), 250VDC(H)
The capacitors type codes are as follows: MKI1810(S)
The manufacturing year and the testing month are
expressed according to IEC 60062.
RECOMMENDED WAVE SOLDERING PROFILE,
TOTAL TIME IN SOLDER WAVE <5S
0 50 100 150 200 250 t(s)
0
50
100
150
200
250
TEMPERATURE (°C)
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300t(s)
0
50
100
150
200
250
TEMPERATURE (°C)
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
RATED VOLTAGE TESTING MONTH
MANUFACTURING YEARTYPE
103
JZS
103 J
ZSKD
Chip Length 5.7mm Chip Length ≥ 7.3mm
TOLERANCE
CAPACITANCE
X
Y Z
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125°C
CAPACITANCE VERUS TEMPERATURE AT 1kHz
∆C/C%
-2.0
-1.0
0
1.0
2.0
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125°C
DISSIPATION FACTOR VERSUS TEMPERATURE 1kHz
tanδ δ δ δ δ x 10-3
0
1
2
3
4
MAX 60s
OVER 180°C
MAX 160°C
MAX 240°C
MAX 145°C
Document Number: 26058
Revision 25-Sep-01
6
MKI 1810
Vishay Roederstein
For technical questions, contact dc-film@vishay.com
SMD Metallized Polyphenylene Sulphide
Related Document: IEC 60384-20
TAPE PACKAGING OF SMD CAPACITORS
Standard taping:
Vertical taping (optional):
EIA SIZE CODE SIZE OF CAPACITOR TAPING DIMENSIONS
L W H W + 0.3 P1 ± 0.1 A0 B0 K0 A ± 2.0 W1 + 2 W2 MAX QTY/PCS
2220 5.7 5.0 2.5 12.0 8.0 5.5 6.0 2.8 330 12.4 22.0 3100
2220 5.7 5.0 3.0 12.0 8.0 5.5 6.0 3.3 330 12.4 22.0 2400
2220 5.7 5.0 4.0 12.0 8.0 5.5 6.0 4.3 330 12.4 22.0 2100